1. FUNCTIONS AND CONFIGURATION
1 - 4
1.3 Servo amplifier standard specifications
1.3.1 Integrated 2-axis servo amplifier
Model MR-J4W2- 22B 44B 77B 1010B
Output
Rated voltage 3-phase 170 V AC
Rated current

1. FUNCTIONS AND CONFIGURATION
1 - 12
1.5 Model designation
(1) Rating plate
The following shows an example of rating plate for explanation of each item.
Serial number
Model
Capacity
Applicable power supply
Rated output current
Standard, Manual number
Ambient temperature
IP rating
KC certification number, the year
and month of manufacture
Country of origin
Note. Production year and month of the servo amplifier are indicated in a serial number on
the rating plate.
The year and month of manufacture are indicated by the last one digit of the year and
1 to 9, X (10), Y (11), Z (12).
For September 2011, the Serial No. is like, "SERIAL: _ 19_________ ".
(2) Model
The following describes what each block of a model name indicates. Not all combinations of the symbols
are available.
MR - J 4 W 2 - 2 2 B - E D
Special specifications
Symbol Numberof axes
W2 2
W3 3
Symbol
Rated output [kW]
A-axis B-axis C-axis
22 0.2 0.2
44 0.4 0.4
77 0.75 0.75
1010 1 1
222 0.2 0.2 0.2
444 0.4 0.4 0.4
Symbol Special specifications
None Standard
-ED Without a dynamic brake (Note 1)
-EB MR-J4W_-_B_ with a special coating specification
(3C2) (Note 2)
Note 1. Refer to App. 12.1 for details.
2. Type with a specially-coated servo amplifier board (IEC 60721-3-3 Class 3C2). Refer to app. 12.2 for details.
Series
Number of axes
SSCNETIII/H interface
Rated output
AC SERVO
SER.A45001001
MR-J4W3-222B
POWER: 200W×3 (A, B, C)
INPUT: 3AC/AC200-240V 4.3A/7.5A 50/60Hz
OUTPUT: 3PH170V 0-360Hz 1.5A×3 (A, B, C)
STD.: IEC/EN 61800-5-1 MAN.: IB(NA)0300175
Max. Surrounding Air Temp.: 55°C
IP20 (Except for fan finger guard)
KCC-REI-MEK-TC300A612G51 DATE: 2014-05
TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN MADE IN JAPAN
1. FUNCTIONS AND CONFIGURATION
1 - 13
1.6 Parts identification
(1)
(3) (
3
)
(2)
(4) (
4
)
Note 1. This figure shows the MR-J4 3-axis servo amplifier.
2. "External encoder" is a term for linear encoder used in the linear